# ৫ | দেশ ও বিদেশ

### রায়ডাক সিন্ডিকেট লিমিটেড

বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে ১২৪তম বার্থিক মাধারণ সভা ("এজিএম") অ ২১ আগাট, ২০২৪ আরিখে সকাল ১১০০ টায় ভিঙিও কনজারেখিং অধ জন্মাল মেখোড (ভিগি/ভঙ্জিএম) বাবস্থার মাধ্যমে ২০১০ সালের কোম্পা গড়মাল মাধ্যম প্রমান কোনেজন সার্ক্লার নং ১/২০২৩ তারিখ ২৫ স্ফেট্লিক গঠনীয়ে সার্কুলার নং ১৪/২০২০ তারিখ ৮ এজিল, ২০২০, ১৭/২০২০ তারিখ

নটিএ) nichetechpt@nichetechpt.com যা ইমেল আইতি কোম্পানির তরফ থেতে বক্ষণ করা হবে রেফ্টিস্টেশনের পূর্বে। ররা ডিমাটি ফর্মে, শেরারহোশ্ডিং আপডেট করতে পারেন আপনাদের ডিপোজিটা

য়া ভিৰাগে গৰে, "ক্ৰেন্তেৰ্বাৰ কৰে। কৰিব স্থাবন স্বাহাৰ কৰিব স্থাবন কেম্প্ৰনিক স্থাবন কৰিব স্থাবন স্থাব

odinginda.com বাহিত্যত কমেন কমানর বেশপানির নিকট বাছে আকাটট ইনেপ্ট্রনিক ব্রিয়ারিং সার্চিত্র বাহিত্যত কমেন কমেন কমেনে বাছমে আকাটটে কমা নবতে পাতেন বেশপানির নিব ances@yodisyndicate.com অথবা নিশি টেকটোলেটিক প্রাইন্ডটি বিমিটিক রেফিট্র মাত্র টিক্সার একেট্ থেমাতিই। নিবট কম্পানির গানিকটিক বিশ্বটিক বাহা টিক্সার একটো থেমাতিই। নিবট কম্পানির গানিকটিক বিশ্বটিক বিশ্বটিক পেয়ার হোগিত। ভিমাটি ফর্মে অপভেট করতে পারেন বাম্যে প্রস্তাব অনুসারে ভিশোভিটা

## ঢেলাখাত টি কোং লিমিটেড

○MKARA ওমকারা অ্যসেটস রিক্নস্ত্রাকশন প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড

্ৰন্ত গশ্চমব জারিখ: ১১.০৭.২০২৪ স্থান: বর্গমান

### ওয়ার্ল্ড ইয়ুথ স্কিল ডে-তে ইলেকট্রিক্যাল টুল কিট বিতরণ ডালমিয়া ফাউন্ডেশনের

মেদিনীপ্র ঃ ভারতের অথণী সিমেন্ট উত্পাদনকারী সংস্থা, ভালমিয়া ভারত লিমিটেডের প্রের্ট সোশ্যাল রেসপন্সিবিলিটি সএসআর) শাখা, ডালমিয়া ভারত (সিএসআগ্ন) "৷৷বা, ভা-৷..... ফাউন্ভেশন (ডিবিএফ) বিশ্ব যুব কাড ভেশন (ভাবএক) বিশ্ব বুব দক্ষতা দিবসে মেদিনীপুরে তার ডিআইকেএসএইচএ (ভালমিয়া ইনস্টিটিউট অব নলেজ আভ ক্ষিল হার্নেসিুং)-এ প্রশিক্ষণার্থীদের জন্য ইলেকট্রিক্যাল টুল কিট বিতরণ করল। স্নাইডার ইলেকট্রিক ইভিয়া ফাউল্ভেশনের উদার সহায়তায়

ireps.gov.in | ASN-121/2024-2 টোর বিজন্তি ব্যবংসাইট www.er.indianrallway gov.in / www.ireps.gov.in-এও পাওয়া মাবে আমানে অমুফাৰ কল :

I, Ramiz Mondal, S/o Majnu Mondal R/O VIII. Mestakhali, P.O. Mestakhali, P.S. Bishnupur, Dist-24 Parganas (South) West Bengal- 743503 declare that in my School Certificate issued by West Bengal Board of IVest Bengal Board of Secondary Education in the year 2023 spelling of my father's name /surname has been inadvertently written as Mojin Mondal in place of Majnu Mondal. As per Affidavit before the Notary Public at Alipore, on 16.07.2024 both Majnu Mondal and Mojnu Mondal is same and nos ideative Jacobse. is same and one identical person.

### CHANGE OF NAME

Madhyamgram, Dist: 24 P. Kolkata-700128 have ch my name and shall hend be known as Rejina Par declared before the 1st Cla Judicial Magistrate Barasat Cour 24 Pgs (N) vide Affidavit No. 152 Dated 15/05/24. Rejina Bibi Rejina Parvin both are same an

### CHANGE OF NAME

I.DEEPAK GUPTA(OLD NAME), S/O LATE RAJ KUMAR GUPTA RESIDING AT 117/1,RAM NAGAR COLONY,BL-18, MANIKPUR, CALCUTTA TALKIES, BHATPARA(M), PO. K A N K I N A R A. PS.BHATPARA, DIST-

PS. BHATPARA, DIST-24 FG S(NORTH), PIN-74 312 6 W B. SHA LL NENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS DEEPAK KUMAR QUPTA(NEW NAME), AS DECLARED BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC FROM BANSHALL COURT KOLKATA VIDE AFFIDAVIT NO.86 DATED 11.07.2024. NO.86 DATED 11.07.2024.
THAT DEEPAK GUPTA(OLD NAME) & DEEPAK KUMAR GUPTA(NEW NAME) BOTH ARE SAME AND IDENTICAL DEEPSON

Place: Kolkata Date: 17.07.2024

আসিস্ট্যান্ট কোর্স-এর স্ব-নিযুক্ত প্রশিক্ষণার্থীদের জন্য ২৫ টি ইলেকট্রিক্যাল টুল কিট প্রদান করেছে, যাতে তারা তাদের ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল কাজের ক্ষেত্রে তাদের

ক্মার্ট হোমের মত প্রযুক্তিগত অপ্রগতির সঙ্গে সঙ্গে প্রশিক্ষিত ইলেক্ট্রিশিয়ানদের চাহিদা ক্রমবর্ধমান।এই বিষয়টি এই সেক্টরে কর্মসংস্থান এবং উদ্যোগী হওয়ার কর্মজীবনকে এগিয়ে নিতে সক্ষম ক্ষেত্রে একটি উল্লেখযোগ্য সুযোগ হয়। ভারতের ক্রত নগরায়ন এবং এনে দিয়েছে।এই অনুষ্ঠানে

বারদুয়ার টি আভে টিঘার কোং লিমিটেড

"CN-L01132WB1922PL0004628
সার্কুলার গার্ডেন স্তি রোভ, কলকাতা- ৭০০০২৩, ফোন : ০০০ ২২০১ ২১৯০

শোষা বোহারদেশে প্রতি বিজ্ঞান্তি
যার মৌগরাকার পার্কিন স্থান্ত বিজ্ঞান্তি
যার মৌগরাকার স্থান্ত বিজ্ঞান্তি

NICCO UCO ALLIANCE CREDIT LTD. Regd. Office Nicco House, 2 Hare Street, Kol E-mail: mdnua

The NOTICE Notice is hereby given that the 40th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Noco Loo Allian Code(1.6, will be held at Registered Office of the Company at Noco House, 2 Here Structured and the Code of the Company at Noco House, 2 Here Structured Code of the Code of t

Consideration of the Consideration of the Ordinary and options used many many Notice through remote severified may not also define than the ensure of the urms of Section 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and with Rule 20 of the companies Act, 2013 and with Rule 20 of the urms of Section 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and with Rule 20 of the United Section 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and with Rule 20 of the Companies Act, 2013 and with Rule 20 of the United Section 188 of the Companies Coult Act and Explanation and Evidence Ordinary Countries and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosureris) Regulations, 2015. The Company has engaged the service of National Depository Lic (NSDL) for this purpose. All members are informed that:

— Markos of the Add Mod Add (18 of 2012 Add Add) (18 of 10 2012 Add).

of sending of Notice of the 40th AGM is 16.07.2024, all commence on 06..08.2024 at 9.00 A.M; n 08.08.2024 at 5.00 P.M; ermining the eligibility to vote by electronic means

who acquires equity shares of the Company and becomes a m

to devinded section at the said website.

cause of any quiete or issue regarding e voting, members may contact oring@inst.dom as meritioned above. The provision of Section 31 of the Congradion of the congradion

For Nicco Uco Alliance Credit Ltd S S Majumda Company Secretary & Compliance Office ICSI Membership No. ACS 148

BAID MERCANTILES LIMITED
CONTROL TO TO 100 MP 1988 PL COA459 P.
REGISTEREO GFICE: SR. ELLIOT TO AND A TOP CORE, KOLKATA – 700 016
Email: baidmercantiles 1988@gmail.com
Webbils: www.baidmercantiles com, Ph. No. 639899140
NOTICE OF 31TH ANNUAL GENERAL MERTING AND EVOTING INFORMATIO

or the Companies (leanagement and normalisation) ruses, 2014 and in accordance with guidadiant 4d of the SEEI Listing Regulations and Secretariatis Standards on General Mee S-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, Members have been provi-tin the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM un extraoric means through the «Voting patient provided by MSDL and Members may follow

1)	Cut-off Date for determining the eligibility of	Ī
	Members for voting through remote e-Voting	
	and e-Voting at the AGM.	
2)	Day, Date and Time of Commencement of	П
Ľ	remote e-Voting	1
3)	Day, Date and Time of End of remote e-Voting	ī,

Friday, 09th August, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) Sunday, 11th August, 2024 at 5:00p.m. (IST)

In SUMPLINE CONTROL STATE OF THE CONTROL STATE OF T

AGM are provided in the Notes to Notice of the AGM attreetables. AGM are provided in the Notes to Notice of the AGM attreetables, and sing subject to receipt of the requisite number of votes in favour of the Resolutions, section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies section 91 and Administration Rules, 2014, and clause 16 of the Listing Agreement, the fembers and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 06°

অন্যান্য বিশিষ্ট ব্যক্তি এবং অতিথিদের উপস্থিতিতে, ইউনিটের কর্মকর্তারা টুল কিটগুলি প্রদান করেন।এই উদ্যোগের বিষয়ে বক্তবা রাখতে গিয়ে, ডালমিয়া ভারত ফাউন্ডেশনের সিইও মি আশোর

### PUBLIC NOTICE

The General Public is hereby informed that my clients, BINOY BARMAN and DHIRAJ GHOSH) have entered into an arrangement to purchase the below mentioned scheduled property from Sri Prosenjit Sahamad ors. of Prosenjit Sahamad ors. of Prosenjit Sahamad ors. of BARMAN and DHIRAJ GHOSH hereby make it known that they shall complete the purchase with the aforesaid company and no third party claim(dispute/dbyeclions as regards the same shall be entertained.

entertained. SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY BhojnarainTea Estate, Darjeeling comprised in MouzaLembutary, JL No. 86, Hetmuri, JL No. 85, FulbarJL No. 48admeasuring about 844.50 acres in District — Decipoling.

Sd/-Debanik Banerjee, Advocate High Court, Calcutta 98303 08225(M)

পক্ষে প্রভাত কেজরিওয়াল ঠিকানা: কলকাতা ভিরেক্টর ভারিখ: ১৬.০৭.২০২৪ DIN: 00477177

SHRYDUS

### শ্রীদাস ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

শ্রীদাস ইভাস্থিজা লামটেড { প্র্বন ভিসিকে ক্যাপিটাল মার্কেট সার্ভিসেস লিমিটোভ নামে পরি CN: LET190WB1983PLC035658 মেসার্স মঙ্গলির ভেত্তেলপথ্য ফিনাল নিমিটোভ, ২৪ ও ২৬ হে সর্বাধ, আর. এন, মুখার্জি রোভ, কলকাতা-২০০০০১, পশ্চিমক্ষ

ারণ সভার কৈঠক, ইলেট্রনিক মেধতে ভোটিং এবং রেজিন্টার অয এবং শেয়ার ট্রান্সফার বুকস বন্ধের বিজ্ঞপ্তি 

### KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION – e-TENDER

### ABRIDGED NIT

The Exe. Engr. (C)Br.-I, kMC invites tender online percentage rate two bid system for following works: (1) NIT No.: KMC/EEC/IMO8/132024-2025
Name of Work: Repairing of asphaltum road at 38A, Ramkanta Boss Street, 13B, Laxmi Dutta Lane and other places in Ward No-08. Estimated cost (cricularing

(2) NIT No.: YMICIEE(IC)IBT-IVIUSI/IUUS/LUIVI-LUIVII Name of Work: Repairing of IPS passages at 16, 18, 20, 25 Sankar Ghosh Lane and others in Ward No.-38 under Br.-IV. Estimated cost (including GST & CESS): ₹ 2,97,683.93. Earnest Money: ₹ 5,900.00.

CESS): 7.2 97.68.3.9. Earnest Money: ₹ 5,900.00. Period of Compilation: 30 days.

(3) NIT No.: KMC/EE(C)/Br-IV/02/1004/2024-25/R. Name of Work: Repairing of stone set and concrete footpath at a portion of Jorobagan Street and M.D. Road in Ward No.-21. Estimated cost (including GST & CESS): 14.08/10.25. Earnest Money: ₹ 2,900.0. Period of Compilation: 21 days.

(4) NIT No.: KMCEE(C)/Br-IV/02/24/001/2024-2025/ISS/R. Name of Work: Repairs to collapsed catch pit, inspection pit and sewer line in 305 Rabilindra Sarani, 94 Nandalal Roy Lane and other Bustee places in Ward No.-24. Estimated cost (including GST & CESS): ₹ 2,99,945.90. Earnest Money: ₹ 6,000.0. Period of Compilation: 30 days.

GST & CESS): 7. 2.99.345.96. Earnest Money. 76,000.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.
(5) NIT No.: KMC/EE(C)/Br-4/V021/S12824-25BUSTEE Name of Work: Repairing of collapseed pit, catch pit, SW pips at Lasminarayan Mukherjee Lane and other places in Bustee area in Ward No.-21 under Br-14. Estimated cost (including GST & CESS): 7.2,66.276.39. Earnest Money. 7.5,350.00. Period of Completion: 45 days. Last date and time of submission of Bid: 25.07.2024 – 11 a.m. (For SI. No. 1 to 5). Their will be opened on: 27,372424 – 11 am. (For SI. No. 1 to 5). The bid forms and other details are available on and form 16.07.2024 (5 p.m.) (For SI. No. 1 to 5). The bid forms and other details are available on and form 16.07.2024 (5 p.m.) (For SI. No. 1 to 5). The website: https://etender.wb.nic.in (For SI. No. 1 to 5). The website: https://etender.wb.nic.in (For SI. No. 1 to 5).

S. No. 1 to 5). The vebsite: https://etender.wb.nic.ni (For Si. No. 1 to 5). The vebsite: https://etender.wb.nic.ni | For Si. No. 1 to 5]. The Exe. Engr. (CylBr.-V, KMC invites tender online) percentage rate two bid system for following works: | 10 HT No.: KMCE(CylBr-V/04/18/2024-2025 | Name of Vlork: Repairing of Jr.S., passage at 61, 37, 14 Mutaram Babu Street etc. in Ward No.4. Estimated cost (including GST & CESS); 7.2,91,076.10, Earnest Money; 7.6,000,00, Period of Completion: 28 days. | (2) NIT No.: KMCE(CylBr-V/04/20/1/2024-2025 | Name of Vlork: Restoration and repairing of pawer block footpath at M.G. Road and different places in Ward No. 42, Estimated cost (including GST & CESS); 7.2,99,594.55 Earnest Money; 7.6,000.00. Period of Completion: 60 days.

at Fairly Place, BTM Sarani (Koila Ghat Street), 1 to 3).

Lyons Range etc. in Ward No.-45. Estimated co (including GST & CESS): ₹ 2,97,529.06. Earn Money: ₹ 6,000.00. Period of Completion: 45 days

Money: ₹ 6,000.00. Period of Completion: 45 days.

(4) NIT Nos: KMDEE(C)(MP-W10400224-2025
Name of Work: Repairing of stone sets pavement at Ballav Das & other places in Ward No.-41.
Estimated cost (including GST & CESS):
₹ 2,967,452. Earnest Money: ₹ 6,000.00. Period of Completion: 28 days. Last date and sime of submission of Biol: 27.07,2024 — 11 a.m. (For SI. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SI. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SI. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SI. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SIV. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SIV. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SIV. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SIV. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SIV. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on and from 18.07.2024 (§ p.m.) (For SIV. No. 10. 4). The bid forms and other details are available on the forms of the form (4) NIT No.: KMC/EE(C)/Br-V/041/09/2024-2025

(2) NIT No.: KMC/EE(C)/BR-VIII/069/03/2024-2025/BUSTEE Name of Work: Repairs to Bustee privies at 40/1, 40/2 Beltala Road, 14, 16 Beckbagan Row etc. in Ward No.-69. Estimated cost (including GST & CESS): \$ 3,99,237.05. Earnest Money: ₹ 8,000.00. Period of Completions of the State of State of

The County of the County of the County of the County of the County of County website: https://etender.wb.nic.in (For St. No The Exe. Engr. (C)/Br.-X, KMC invites online per rate tenders in two bid system for the following NIT No.: EEC/BX/92/CK/2024-25 (2nd Call)

NIT No.: EEC/BX/92/CK/2024-25 (2nd Call)
Name of Work: Urgent removal of chockage/
collapsed sewer/damaged sewer lines etc. in Ward
No-92, Br.X. Estimated cost (neduling GST & CBS);
₹ 2,00,000.00. Earnest Money: ₹ 4,000.00. Period of
Completion: 300 days. Last date and time of
submission of Bitz 2.5.07.2024 – 12 noon. Tate and
time of opening of Bitz 2.707.2024 – 12 noon. The
bit forms and other details are evaluable on and from
16.07.2024 (5 p.m.). The website: https://

The Exe. Engr. (C)/Br.-XVI, KMC invites tender o percentage rate two bid system for following works: (1) NIT No.: KMC/E.E(C)/BR-XVI/126/003/24-25

Name of Work: Maintenance of surface drain at Anan Nagar near Pre. No.- B-25 in Ward No.-126. Estimat cost (including GST & CESS): ₹ 4,54,631.04. Earm Money: ₹ 9,100.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.

Money ? 8,160 d.0. Period of Completion: 30 days.

(2) NIT No.: KMC/IE.E(C)/BRX/VI/2801924-25

Almo of Vork: Frencing of Grill at Pond side road for protection of pedestrian at Subhas Pally near Pre. No.-98 in ward No.-126. Elemental cost (richalling GST & CESS); ? 4,97,289.35. Earnest Money; ? 9,000.00, Period of Completion: 30 days.

(3) NIT No.: KMC/IE.E(C)/BRX/VIV/2601224-2598USTEE

Almor of Viloric Maintenance of C. C. Road at Chandra Pally slum area near Pre. No.-228 in Ward No.-126. Estimated cost (richalling SST & CESS); 72,98,073. Carnest Money; ? 6,000.00, Period of Completion: 30 days. Last date and time of submission of Bis. 30.07.2024 — 12 noon (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The bender will be opened on 0.108.0242 — 12 noon (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The bender will be opened on 0.108.0242 — 12 noon (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The bender will be opened on 0.108.0242 — 12 noon (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The bender will be opened on 0.108.0242 — 12 noon (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The bis of forms and other details are available on and from 22.07.2024 (5 p.m.) (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3). The website: https:// stender.wb.nic.in. (For SI. No. 1 to 3).